™~
0

- all Strikery

/:v z\

July 26 2020

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Hugh Lecky 1 70
Maurice Brown T2 65
Errol Blake T2 65
Donald Rucker 4 60
Burnell Williams T5 55
Walter Frye T5 55
George Thomas 7 51.66
Demetrius Brock 8 50
Walter McNeil 9 42.5
Zack Yamba 10 40
Ray Woolfolk 11 375
Mel Knight T12 35
Bruce Arthur T12 35
Darryl Jeffries T14 31.66
James Easter T14 31.66
SHAWNEE TOP GROSS
James Easter 81
Donald Rucker 85
Mel Knight 85
George Thomas 87
Allen Smith 87
— —

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Many Ball Strikers, spe-
cially

them comfortable. I'm
not sure what it is but, on
this particular Saturday, it
was not the weather. As a
matter of fact,
Saturday, the weather was

on this

very very uncomfortable

Very hot and very very [

humid.

This did not seem to

bother Donald Rucker. &

His net 67 bested the field  pna1d Rucker (right) and George Thomas placed 1st and

by 3 strokes. His individ-
ual match win made
Rucker the
event Shippen Cup win-
ner and earned him 40
points. Not a bad day’s
work.

Shawnee

George Thomas placed
second in stroke play.
Errol Blake’s net 71 was
good for third place. One
stroke behind him was
fourth place finisher An-
thony Darby. Hugh Lecky
and Greg Ward placed T5
with net 73’s.

Thomas teamed with Wal-
ter McNeil to win their
four ball match. Blake
won his individual match
and the team of Anthony
Darby and Demetrius
Brock won their four ball
match. Other four ball
match

Shawnee

winners at

Zack

were

Rucker rocks Sha

those who have [
been around for a while, l' ‘
love Shawnee. Something i
about the course makes §

w

Volume 1, Issue 1

nee

2nd at the Shawnee Event

Yamba/Keith  Kirkland,
Walter Frye/Burnell Wil-
liams and Ezra Salami/
Maurice Brown. Other
individual match winners
Mel Knight and
Bruce Arthur.

were

Hugh Lecky did enough at
Shawnee to hold on to first
place in the overall Ship-
pen Cup competition.
Errol Blake and Maurice
Brown are locked in a sec-
ond place tie just 5 points
behind Lecky. Donald
Rucker’s strong perform-
ance at Shawnee moved
him up into 4th place while
Burnell Williams and Wal-
ter Frye at T5 are definitely
in the championship hunt.
With 6 Shippen Cup
events yet to be played,
three of them majors, any-
one can win this season’s

Shippen Cup title. The key,
as always, will be strong,
steady play, specially in the
majors.

Top grossers at Shawnee
were James Easter(81),
Donald Rucker(85), Mel
Knight(85), George Tho-
mas(87) and Allen Smith
(87) Zack Yamba(88),
Greg Ward(91) and Wal-
ter McNeil(91).

"~

7o\
S



LAST NAME

LuSane *
Arthur *

Weekes
Easter
Yamba
Kirkland

Fraser
McLaughlin
Frye

YWilliams

Salami
Brown
Knight ===
Beatty

Rucker **
YWard

Blake =*

Smith
Jeffries
McMeil

Thomas

Lecky
Holloway
Brock
Darby

FIRST Forward

NAME T

Melvin

Bruce

George
James
Zack
Keith

YES

Earl
Joe
Yalter

Burnell

Ezra
Maurice
Melvin
Calwvin YES
Donald

Greg

Errol

Allen
Darryl
YWalter

George

Hugh
Joseph YES
Demetrius

Anthony

Shawnee Match Play Results

HI

19.8
208

18.4
5.0
128
17.2

209
2b6.8
208
213

11.8
14.8
11.6
13.8

17.7
17.9
21.4

11.7
13.6
149
16.8

19.0
b2
213
222

Course
HC

20
21

18
4

10

17

21
2h
21
22

11
14
11
11

18
18
22

11
13
15
17

19
2b
22
23

MATCH TEAM

;A
/B

L T T ]
[ e - -

L Lo Ld La
O - -

. . .
m @ P

M om m
p- s R -

(% I o B g B Sy |
m m F» P

Pa P2 B P
m m F» P

Match
Result

LOSE
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WM
WiN

WiN
WiN
WiN

Match
Ended

3&1
3&1

482
482
482
482

2&1
2&1
2&1
2&1

DEFAULT
DEFAULT
7&5

DEFAULT DEFAULT

WiN
LOSE
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

Match play format is 2 person team best score (4 ball), Team A vs. Team B
Regular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Yellow Tees

* LuSane plays Arthur in an individual match
** Rucker plays Ward in an individual match
*** Blake plays Ward in an odd man match

= Knight plays Salami in an odd man match

2&1
2&1
1&0

1&0
1&0
140
140

437
437
437
437

Match
Points

10

10
10

10
10

10

10

10

10

10

10
10

10
10



LAST FIRST HC
NAME NAME , INDEX

FRucker Donald 17.7
Thomas George Ir1l£i.ﬂ
Blake Errol Ir21.4
Darby Anthony IrEE.:Z
Lecky Hugh Ir1!5.I.I]
Ward Greg Irﬂ'.!]
Knight Melvin Ir11.lii
Frye Walter IrEI].!]
Brock Demetriu5r21.3
McMeil Walter IrH.!]
Smith Allen Ir11.]f'
Williams Burnell Ir21_3
Arthur Bruce VEI]_!]
Easter James r5.l]
Yamba  Zack r12_!]
Kirkland Keith r1?.2
Fraser Earl VEI]_!]
LuSane Melvin VIH_E
Brown Maurice r14_El
Jeffries  Darryl r13_E
Weekes George r1l3.4
McLaughli Joe VEE_E
Salami ’

Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

Shawnee 7/25/2020, Net Stroke Play Results

Forwward Course

Ezra 11.8
r

Holloway Joseph 362
F

_Beatty

Calwvin 13.8

T

YES

YES
YES

HC
18

17
22
23
19
18
11
21
22
15
11
22
21
4
10
17
21
20
14
13
18
26
11
26
11

GOS5

gh
87
93
94
92
1
gh
96
97
1
87
99
98
81
88
95
101
103
98
98
103
113
100
117
N/A

NET

b7
70
71
Fir's
73
73
74
7h
7h
/b
/b
77
77
77
i
i
80
83
84
gh

8h
87
89
a1
N/A

RANEK

L T e A A S e o T e A
R R T BT B R R R R R e I T I

()
=

P M3 P2 M R
o e MDD

Stroke
Points

30.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
7.50
7.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

Shawnee (Blue/Red) 7/25/2020 Ranked by GROSS

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTHDCFMNET

BANE LAST FIRST PAR 4 5 4 5 3 65 3 4 3 36 4 3 5 4 1 5 1 3 4 36 72 72
1 Melton Curtis b b b b 4 b 3 b 3 40 4 2 4q 4q 4q b 4q 4 h 38 7B 76
2  Easter James b b b 4 b 4 b 4 B a7 4 3 b 4q b b b 4 4 40 @1 4 77
3 Rucker Danald 127 5 5 B 5 4 5 4 4 E7 43 4 4 4 b 4 b & b 42 8h 18 &7
3 Knight Melvin 1.6 5 5 5 8 4 6 3 5 3" 44 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 E 41 8B 1M 74
5 Thomas George 16.8 5 6 4 5 3 6 3 5 3" 40 4 3 5 5 5 g b 3 647 &7 17 70
5  Smith Allen 1.7 5 G 5 G 4 5 3 5 4" 43 7 4 i 4 4 5 4 3 B 44 &7 mn 76
7 Yamba Zack 12.9 b 7 b G b 7 3 4 37 45 & 3 b 4q 4q & b b h 43 6B 10 7a
8  ‘Ward Grag 17.9 3 9 b b 4 B 4 4 4" 44 b b 7 b b b b b h 47 M 18 73
g McMeil YWalter 149 4 B ? 5 4 B 3 B 3" 44 5 4 & 5 5 & 5 b B 47 M 15 76
10 Lecky Hugh 14 B ? B 8 4 5 3 B 2" 47 5 4 B 5 5 B 5 4 B 458 492 19 73
11 Blake Erral 21.4 6 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 47 45 5 5 5 b 5 b b 4 547 93 22 N
12 Darby Anthamy 22.2 5 G G G 4 G 3 G 57 47 il 3 7 5 5 5 4 B b o483 9% 23 72
12 Kirkland Keith 17.2 b B B B 3 7 3 7 67 49 b b b 4q 4q 7 b b 5 46 495 17 74
14 Frye Walter 20.49 7 7 B 7 b b 4 B 57 &2 b 4 7 4 b B 4 4 b 44 96 21 7h
15  Brock Demetrius 21.3 5 B ? B 4 B 3 5 3" 45 5 & 7 4 & & 7 B -V T 22 75
16 Arthur Bruce 20.9 5 8 5 ? 3 5 B 8 57 &2 8 5 B 3 4 5 5 3 7048 98 21 77
16 Brown Maurice 148 8 7 6 7 4 5 3 6 47 &0 4 3 7 b 5 b 5 3 7043 98 14 &4
16 Jeffries Darryl 136 7 il 4 7 3 7 5 7 EI 7 4 4 5 5 7 5 3 7047 98 13 &%
19 Williams Burnell 21.3 B B B B 4 B b B 67 &1 b 4q b b b 7 b 4 h 48 9% 22 77
20 Salami Ezra 1.8 B B b b b b 4 b 4" 45 7 B 7 i b B B b 5 BB 100 11 &4
21 Fraser Earl 20.9 5 B 5 B 5 ? B B E7 &1 5 4 7 5 5 7 5 B E &0 1M 21 &0
22 Lusane Melvin 19.8 ? 6 6 6 3 8 5 5 4" &0 5 5 b 5 6 10 b 4 6 53 103 20 83
22 ‘Weekes George 164 g B B 7 5 B 5 5 4" &2 5 6 6 5 6 G 6 4 551 103 18 85
24 MclLaughlin Joe 26.8 il il 7 G 5 il 4 4 67 56 il & 7 7 4 i 7 4 B 57 113 26 &7
25  Holloway  Joseph 36.2 il B B 7 B il 4 7 57 &7 il b 7 7 i i b 4 B BO 117 26 1



Shawnee Skins & Skills

SHAWNEE SKINS & SKILLS
July 25, 2020

Gross Skins (skin pool = $150)

Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#1 4 3 GregWard S37
#9 3 2 Hugh Lecky S37
#16 4 4  Walter Frye S37
#18 4 4 James Easter S37

50/50 Errol Blake  $28



Shawnee Skins

Ff2hj2020

Shawnee Skins

HOLE 1 2 3 4 & 6 ¥ 8 90UT 10 11 12
LAST FRST PAR 4 &K 4 & 3 & 3 4 3 3 4 3 &
Easter James 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 B L 4 3 5
Rucker Donald 177 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 7 43 4 4 4
Knight helvin AN 5 5 5 a 4 G 3 5 37 44 5 3 5
Thomas George 163 5 & 4 5 3 & 3 5 37 40 & 3 5
Lecky Hugh 19 3 7 £ a 4 5 3 3 2r 47 5 4 3
Blake Erral 214 5 7 4 5 4 7 4 5 EIT: 5 5 5
Frye YWalter 204 7 7 £ 7 5 5 4 3 5 52 5 4 7
Brock Demetrius 21.3 5 G 7 B 4 G 3 5 37 45 5 G 7
Jeffries Diarry 136 7 i 4 7 3 7 5 7 37 51 7 4 4
Williams  Burnell 213 B G B B 4 G 5 B 67 51 G 4 B
Fraser Earl 204 5 b 5 5 b 7 5 5 57 51 b 4 7
‘Weekes  George 184 8 & = 7 5 & 5 5 47 82 5 & B
Ward Greg 174 3 4 5 5 4 b 4 4 47 44 b b 7
Holloway  Joseph 362 8 & = 7 G g 4 7 7 &7 g & 7
b eil YWalter 144 4 b 7 3 4 b 3 5 37 44 b 4 5
Minimum Score I A A -1 L R I
# of min scores R I I - -

o R WL RS o DLy = > RS, RS SO RS, RS Ry B S I S )

[a BN =Ry RS R 5 B- RS RS S RS, RS R SRR S B

o == R R R R B o B 7 R = R = R S S = R |

Moo Mo M - B oo oo oon o

[0 B SRS R R R S FURY - > R SN SN PR S s I S )

Total HC Net
TOT HDCP NET

18 IN

4

[=pny sy R R p RS g RV I R g R g Rk R R g R 9

36
40
42
Gl
47
45
47
44
he
47
4
a1l
a1
47
B0
47

72
]
85
il
87
92
93
96
97
a8
93
m
103
1
117

1

4
18
"
17
19
22
21
22
13
22
21
18
18
26
15

72
77
&7
74
70
73
il
75
75
b
77
&0
g5
73
N
76



Shawnee Event Statistics

200725Shawnee
Shawnee Inn Golf Cub

Round 1 -- July 25, 2020

Hole # Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others

1 371-410 4 5.68 2 0 2 1 11 4 7
2 488-540 5 6.56 3 0 0 3 12 5 5
3 346-366 4 548 4 0 0 4 8 10 3
4 472-550 5 6.08 14 0 0 8 9 6 2
5 180-198 3 4.12 12 0 0 5 13 6 1
6 484-505 5 6.12 11 0 0 8 9 5 3
7 146-161 3 3.92 18 0 0 10 9 4 2
8 298-301 4 5.48 5 0 0 5 8 8 -
9 152-216 3 4.12 13 0 1 7 8 6 3
10 343-353 4 5.84 1 0 0 2 11 5 7
11 115-141 3 4.40 7 0 0 6 8 6 5
12 463-472 5 6.04 16 0 2 6 6 11 0
13 344-354 4 5.08 15 0 1 6 12 3 3
14 338-345 4 4.96 17 0 0 7 14 3 1
15 466-474 5 6.36 8 0 0 7 9 4 5
16 346-375 4 5.32 9 0 0 3 13 7 2
17 139-149 3 4.32 10 0 0 5 10 7 3
18 368-400 4 5.48 6 0 0 1 14 7 3
Holes Yardage Par || Stoke Avg | Eagles | Birdies || Pars | Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out || 2957-3227 || 36 47.56 0 3 51 87 54 30
In 2922-3063 || 36 47.80 0 3 43 97 53 29
Total | 5879-6290 | 72 95.36 0 6 94 184 107 59




