

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS **NEWSLETTER**

July 26 2020

P.O. Box 2002 **NEWARK, NJ 07114** WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Hugh Lecky	1	70
Maurice Brown	T2	65
Errol Blake	T2	65
Donald Rucker	4	60
Burnell Williams	T5	55
Walter Frye	T5	55
George Thomas	7	51.66
Demetrius Brock	8	50
Walter McNeil	9	42.5
Zack Yamba	10	40
Ray Woolfolk	11	37.5
Mel Knight	T12	35
Bruce Arthur	T12	35
Darryl Jeffries	T14	31.66
James Easter	T14	31.66

SHAWNEE TOP GROSS

James Easter	81
Donald Rucker	85
Mel Knight	85
George Thomas	87
Allen Smith	87

Rucker rocks Shawnee

Many Ball Strikers, specially those who have been around for a while, love Shawnee. Something about the course makes them comfortable. I'm not sure what it is but, on this particular Saturday, it was not the weather. As a matter of fact, on this Saturday, the weather was very very uncomfortable. Very hot and very very humid.

This did not seem to bother Donald Rucker. His net 67 bested the field by 3 strokes. His individual match win made Rucker the Shawnee event Shippen Cup winner and earned him 40 points. Not a bad day's work.

George Thomas placed second in stroke play. Errol Blake's net 71 was good for third place. One stroke behind him was fourth place finisher Anthony Darby. Hugh Lecky and Greg Ward placed T5 with net 73's.

Thomas teamed with Walter McNeil to win their four ball match. Blake won his individual match and the team of Anthony Darby and Demetrius Brock won their four ball match. Other four ball match winners Shawnee were Zack



Donald Rucker (right) and George Thomas placed 1st and 2nd at the Shawnee Event

Yamba/Keith Kirkland, Shippen Cup title. The key, Walter Frye/Burnell Wil- as always, will be strong, liams and Ezra Salami/ Maurice Brown. Other individual match winners were Mel Knight and Bruce Arthur.

Hugh Lecky did enough at Shawnee to hold on to first place in the overall Shippen Cup competition. Errol Blake and Maurice Brown are locked in a second place tie just 5 points behind Lecky. Donald Rucker's strong performance at Shawnee moved him up into 4th place while Burnell Williams and Walter Frye at T5 are definitely in the championship hunt. With 6 Shippen Cup events yet to be played, three of them majors, anyone can win this season's

steady play, specially in the majors.

Top grossers at Shawnee were James Easter(81), Donald Rucker(85), Mel Knight(85), George Thomas(87) and Allen Smith (87) Zack Yamba(88), Greg Ward(91) and Walter McNeil(91).



Shawnee Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	НІ	Course HC	матсн	ТЕАМ	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points				
LuSane *	Melvin		19.8	20	7 /	A	LOSE	3&1					
Arthur *	Bruce		20.9	21	7 1	В	WIN	3&1	10				
Weekes	George		18.4	18	1 /	A	LOSE	4&2					
Easter	James		5.0	4	1 /	A	LOSE	4&2					
Yamba	Zack	YES	12.9	10	1 1	В	WIN	4&2	10				
Kirkland	Keith	1	17.2	17	1 (В	WIN	4&2	10				
Fraser	Earl		20.9	21	3 /	A	LOSE	2&1					
McLaughlin	Joe		26.8	26	3 /	A	LOSE	2&1					
Frye	Walter		20.9	21	3 I	В	WIN	2&1	10				
Williams	Burnell		21.3	22	3 I	В	WIN	2&1	10				
Salami	Ezra		11.8	11	4 /	A	WIN	DEFAULT	10				
Brown	Maurice	I	14.8	14	4 /	A	WIN	DEFAULT	10				
Knight ****	Melvin	I	11.6	11	4 1	В	WIN	7&5	10				
Beatty	Calvin	YES	13.8	11	4 (В	DEFAULT	DEFAULT					
Rucker **	Donald	l	17.7	18	6 /	A	WIN	2&1	10				
Ward **	Greg	'	17.9	18	6 1	В	LOSE	2&1					
Blake ***	Errol	١	21.4	22	6 /	A	WIN	1&0	10				
Smith	Allen	I	11.7	11	5 /	Α	LOSE	1&0					
Jeffries	Darryl	ı	13.6	13	5 /	A	LOSE	1&0					
McNeil	Walter		14.9	15	5 I	В	WIN	1&0	10				
Thomas	George		16.8	17	5 I	В	WIN	1&0	10				
Lecky	Hugh		19.0	19	2 /	A	LOSE	4&2					
Holloway	Joseph	YES	36.2	26	2 /	A	LOSE	4&2					
Brock	Demetriu	IS	21.3	22	2 1	В	WIN	4&2	10				
Darby	Anthony		22.2	23	2 1	В	WIN	4&2	10				
Match play for				•	•	vs. Tea	ım B						
	Regular tees = White Tees, Forward tees = Yellow Tees * LuSane plays Arthur in an individual match												
** Rucker plays Ward in an individual match													
*** Blake plays				ch									
**** Knight play	/s Salami	ın an oad	man mat	UTI									

Shawnee Net Stroke Play Results

Shawnee 7/25/2020, Net Stroke Play Results LAST FIRST HC Forward Course Cope NET DANK Stroke													
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points					
Rucker	Donald	17.7		18	85	67	1	30.00					
Thomas	George	16.8		17	87	70	2	20.00					
Blake	Errol	21.4		22	93	71	3	15.00					
Darby	Anthony	22.2		23	95	72	4	10.00					
Lecky	Hugh	19.0		19	92	73	5	10.00					
Ward	Greg	17.9		18	91	73	5	10.00					
Knight	Melvin	11.6		11	85	74	7	10.00					
Frye	Walter	20.9		21	96	75	8	10.00					
Brock	Demetrius	21.3		22	97	75	8	10.00					
McNeil	Walter	14.9		15	91	76	10	7.50					
Smith	Allen	11.7		11	87	76	10	7.50					
Williams	Burnell	21.3		22	99	77	12	5.00					
Arthur	Bruce	20.9		21	98	77	12	5.00					
Easter	James	5.0		4	81	77	12	5.00					
Yamba	Zack	12.9	YES	10	88	78	15	5.00					
Kirkland	Keith	17.2		17	95	78	15	5.00					
Fraser	Earl	20.9		21	101	80	17	5.00					
LuSane	Melvin	19.8		20	103	83	18	5.00					
Brown	Maurice	14.8		14	98	84	19	5.00					
Jeffries	Darryl	13.6		13	98	85	20	5.00					
Weekes	George	18.4		18	103	85	20	5.00					
McLaughli	i Joe	26.8		26	113	87	22	5.00					
Salami	Ezra	11.8		11	100	89	23	5.00					
Holloway	Joseph	36.2	YES	26	117	91	24	5.00					
Beatty	Calvin	13.8	YES	11	N/A	N/A	25	5.00					

Shawnee Gross Hole by Hole

	Shawnee (Blue/Red) 7/25/2020 Ranked by GROSS																									
			HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCF	NET
RANK	LAST	FIRST	PAR	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	3	36	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	72		72
1	Melton	Curtis		5	5	5	5	4	5	3	5	3	40	4	2	4	4	4	5	4	4	5	36	76		76
2	Easter	James	5	5	5	4	5	4	5	4	6	3	41	4	3	5	4	5	6	5	4	4	40	81	4	77
3	Rucker	Donald	17.7	5	5	6	5	4	5	4	4	5	43	4	4	4	5	4	5	6	5	5	42	85	18	67
3	Knight	Mel∨in	11.6	5	5	5	8	4	6	3	5	3	44	5	3	5	5	4	5	5	4	5	41	85	11	74
5	Thomas	George	16.8	5	6	4	5	3	6	3	5	3	40	6	3	5	5	5	8	6	3	6	47	87	17	70
5	Smith	Allen	11.7	5	6	5	6	4	5	3	5	4	43	7	4	7	4	4	5	4	3	6	44	87	11	76
7	Yamba	Zack	12.9	5	7	5	6	5	7	3	4	3	45	6	3	5	4	4	6	5	5	5	43	88	10	78
8	Ward	Greg	17.9	3	9	5	5	4	6	4	4	4	44	5	5	7	5	5	5	5	5	5	47	91	18	73
8	McNeil	Walter	14.9	4	6	7	5	4	6	3	6	3	44	5	4	6	5	5	6	5	5	6	47	91	15	76
10	Lecky	Hugh	19	6	7	6	8	4	5	3	6	2	47	5	4	6	5	5	6	5	4	5	45	92	19	73
11	Blake	Errol	21.4	6	7	4	5	4	7	4	5	4	46	5	5	5	6	5	6	6	4	5	47	93	22	71
12	Darby	Anthony	22.2	5	6	6	6	4	6	3	6	5	47	8	3	7	5	5	5	4	6	5	48	95	23	72
12	Kirkland	Keith	17.2	5	6	6	6	3	7	3	7	6	49	6	5	5	4	4	7	5	5	5	46	95	17	78
14	Frye	Walter	20.9	7	7	6	7	5	5	4	6	5	52	5	4	7	4	5	6	4	4	5	44	96	21	75
15	Brock	Demetrius	21.3	5	6	7	6	4	6	3	5	3	45	5	6	7	4	6	6	7	6	5	52	97	22	75
16	Arthur	Bruce	20.9	5	8	5	7	3	5	6	8	5	52	8	5	6	3	4	5	5	3	7	46	98	21	77
16	Brown	Maurice	14.8	8	7	6	7	4	5	3	6	4	50	6	3	7	6	5	6	5	3	7	48	98	14	84
16	Jeffries	Darryl	13.6	7	8	4	7	3	7	5	7	3	51	7	4	4	5	5	7	5	3	7	47	98	13	85
19	Williams	Burnell	21.3	6	6	6	6	4	6	5	6	6	51	6	4	6	6	5	7	5	4	5	48	99	22	77
20	Salami	Ezra	11.8	6	6	5	5	5	5	4	5	4	45	7	6	7	8	5	6	6	5	5	55	100	11	89
21	Fraser	Earl	20.9	5	6	5	6	5	7	6	6	5	51	5	4	7	5	5	7	5	6	6	50	101	21	80
22	Lusane	Melvin	19.8	7	6	6	6	3	8	5	5	4	50	5	5	6	5	6	10	6	4	6	53	103	20	83
22	Weekes	George	18.4	8	6	6	7	5	6	5	5	4	52	5	6	6	5	6	8	6	4	5	51	103	18	85
24	McLaughlin	Joe	26.8	8	8	7	6	5	8	4	4	6	56	8	6	7	7	4	8	7	4	6	57	113	26	87
25	Holloway	Joseph	36.2	8	6	6	7	6	8	4	7	5	57	8	6	7	7	8	8	6	4	6	60	117	26	91

Shawnee Skins & Skills

SHAWNEE SKINS & SKILLS July 25, 2020

Gross Skins (skin pool = \$150)

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	Sco	ore Golfer	<u>Skin</u>
# 1	4	3	Greg Ward	\$37
# 9	3	2	Hugh Lecky	\$37
#16	4	4	Walter Frye	\$37
#18	4	4	James Easter	\$37

50/50 Errol Blake \$28

Shawnee Skins

	7/2	25/202	0																						
Shawnee	Skins	•																			Total	HC	Net		
	Н	IOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCP	NE7
LAST	FIRST	PAR	4	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	3	36	4	3	5	4	4	5	4	3	4	36	72		72
Easter	James	5	5	5	4	5	4	5	4	6	3	41	4	3	5	4	5	6	5	4	4	40	81	4	77
Rucker	Donald	17.7	5	5	6	5	4	5	4	4	5	43	4	4	4	5	4	5	6	5	5	42	85	18	67
Knight	Mel∨in	11.6	5	5	5	8	4	6	3	5	3	44	5	3	5	5	4	5	5	4	5	41	85	11	74
Thomas	George	16.8	5	6	4	5	3	6	3	5	3	40	6	3	5	5	5	8	6	3	6	47	87	17	70
Lecky	Hugh	19	6	7	6	8	4	5	3	6	2	47	5	4	6	5	5	6	5	4	5	45	92	19	73
Blake	Errol	21.4	6	7	4	5	4	7	4	5	4	46	5	5	5	6	5	6	6	4	5	47	93	22	71
Frye	Walter	20.9	7	7	6	7	5	5	4	6	5	52	5	4	7	4	5	6	4	4	5	44	96	21	75
Brock	Demetrius	21.3	5	6	7	6	4	6	3	5	3	45	5	6	7	4	6	6	7	6	5	52	97	22	75
Jeffries	Darryl	13.6	7	8	4	7	3	7	5	7	3	51	7	4	4	5	5	7	5	3	7	47	98	13	85
Williams	Burnell	21.3	6	6	6	6	4	6	5	6	6	51	6	4	6	6	5	7	5	4	5	48	99	22	77
Fraser	Earl	20.9	5	6	5	6	5	7	6	6	5	51	5	4	7	5	5	7	5	6	6	50	101	21	80
Weekes	George	18.4	8	6	6	7	5	6	5	5	4	52	5	6	6	5	6	8	6	4	5	51	103	18	85
Ward	Greg	17.9	3	9	5	5	4	6	4	4	4	44	5	5	7	5	5	5	5	5	5	47	91	18	73
Holloway	Joseph	36.2	8	6	6	7	6	8	4	7	5	57	8	6	7	7	8	8	6	4	6	60	117	26	91
McNeil	Walter	14.9	4	6	7	5	4	6	3	6	3	44	5	4	6	5	5	6	5	5	6	47	91	15	78
Minimum S	Score	ľ	3	5	4	5	3	5	3	4	2	•	4	3	4	4	4	5	4	3	. 4				
# of min so	cores		1	3	4	6	2	4	5	2	1	•	2	3	2	3	2	3	1	2	1				

Shawnee Event Statistics

200725ShawneeShawnee Inn Golf Cub

Round 1 -- July 25, 2020

Hole #	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys D.	Bogeys	Others
1	371-410	4	5.68	2	0	2	1	11	4	7
2	488-540	5	6.56	3	0	0	3	12	5	5
3	346-366	4	5.48	4	0	0	4	8	10	3
4	472-550	5	6.08	14	0	0	8	9	6	2
5	180-198	3	4.12	12	0	0	5	13	6	1
6	484-505	5	6.12	11	0	0	8	9	5	3
7	146-161	3	3.92	18	0	0	10	9	4	2
8	298-301	4	5.48	5	0	0	5	8	8	4
9	152-216	3	4.12	13	0	1	7	8	6	3
10	343-353	4	5.84	1	0	0	2	11	5	7
11	115-141	3	4.40	7	0	0	6	8	6	5
12	463-472	5	6.04	16	0	2	6	6	11	0
13	344-354	4	5.08	15	0	1	6	12	3	3
14	338-345	4	4.96	17	0	0	7	14	3	1
15	466-474	5	6.36	8	0	0	7	9	4	5
16	346-375	4	5.32	9	0	0	3	13	7	2
17	139-149	3	4.32	10	0	0	5	10	7	3
18	368-400	4	5.48	6	0	0	1	14	7	3

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stoke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2957-3227	36	47.56	0	3	51	87	54	30
In	2922-3063	36	47.80	0	3	43	97	53	29
Total	5879-6290	72	95.36	0	6	94	184	107	59